

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-29.08 %		-48.61 %		-3.38 %	
			486,440.00		345,000.00		250,000.00		470,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.2000	ACRE	18,000.0000	-72.22 %	5,000.0000	316.67 %	75,000.0000	44.44 %	26,000.0000
			3,600.00		1,000.00		15,000.00		5,200.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		-55.56 %		-64.44 %		433.33 %	
			11,250.00		5,000.00		4,000.00		60,000.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	470.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	-71.67 %	17.0000	-65.00 %	21.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000
			28,200.00		7,990.00		9,870.00		18,800.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	65.0000	L.F.	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	2.86 %	36.0000	-11.43 %	31.0000
			2,275.00		2,275.00		2,340.00		2,015.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	510.0000	L.F.	10.0000	250.00 %	35.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000
			5,100.00		17,850.00		7,650.00		7,650.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	50.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000
			1,000.00		750.00		750.00		750.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.00 %	750.0000	16.67 %	350.0000	16.67 %	350.0000
			300.00		750.00		350.00		350.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	5640.0000	L.F.	2.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	4.0000
			11,280.00		22,560.00		22,560.00		22,560.00
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	570.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	10.00 %	11.0000
			5,700.00		3,420.00		3,420.00		6,270.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
11	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN									
	12.0000	EACH	250.0000	160.00 %	650.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,800.00	7,800.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	
GRADING										
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	197.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	-24.44 %	68.0000	65.0000	-27.78 %	88.0000	-2.22 %	
			17,730.00	-4,334.00	13,396.00	12,805.00	-4,925.00	17,336.00	-394.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	12.0000	L.F.	30.0000	900.00 %	300.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	140.0000	366.67 %	
			360.00	3,240.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,680.00	1,320.00	
STORM SEWER										
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.									
	57.0000	L.F.	65.0000	207.69 %	200.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	180.0000	176.92 %	
			3,705.00	7,695.00	11,400.00	3,705.00	0.00	10,260.00	6,555.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A									
	985.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	-62.00 %	57.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	97.0000	-35.33 %	
			147,750.00	-91,605.00	56,145.00	98,500.00	-49,250.00	95,545.00	-52,205.00	
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.		-51.38 %			-93.71 %		17.81 %	
			466,860.00	-239,860.00	227,000.00	29,361.00	-437,499.00	550,000.00	83,140.00	
17	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/10									
		L.S.		-69.59 %			-32.89 %		-58.06 %	
			476,820.00	-331,820.00	145,000.00	320,000.00	-156,820.00	200,000.00	-276,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
STRUCTURE									
18	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/14	L.S.			-64.38 %		-20.47 %		-53.79 %
			519,326.00	185,000.00	-334,326.00	413,000.00	-106,326.00	240,000.00	-279,326.00
19	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/20	L.S.			-69.42 %		-24.90 %		-53.87 %
			932,103.00	285,000.00	-647,103.00	700,000.00	-232,103.00	430,000.00	-502,103.00
20	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/10	L.S.			-1.82 %		-21.18 %		35.11 %
			222,037.00	218,000.00	-4,037.00	175,000.00	-47,037.00	300,000.00	77,963.00
21	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/12S-E	L.S.			-8.35 %		-38.13 %		14.57 %
			218,212.00	200,000.00	-18,212.00	135,000.00	-83,212.00	250,000.00	31,788.00
22	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/14	L.S.			-3.89 %		-24.13 %		26.46 %
			237,235.00	228,000.00	-9,235.00	180,000.00	-57,235.00	300,000.00	62,765.00
23	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/20	L.S.			-2.68 %		-20.80 %		44.94 %
			315,656.00	307,206.00	-8,450.00	250,000.00	-65,656.00	457,500.00	141,844.00
SURFACING									
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	138.0000	TON	70.0000	105.0000	50.00 %	70.0000	0.00 %	62.0000	-11.43 %
			9,660.00	14,490.00	4,830.00	9,660.00	0.00	8,556.00	-1,104.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	93.0000	TON	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	280.0000	-20.00 %	250.0000	-28.57 %
			32,550.00	23,250.00	-9,300.00	26,040.00	-6,510.00	23,250.00	-9,300.00
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			494.00	494.00		494.00		494.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.			MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
	4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100			4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237			2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	
	SEATTLE WA 981991247			GIG HARBOR WA 983351711			FERNDALE WA 982489801	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			329.00	329.00		329.00	329.00		
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			256.00	256.00		256.00	256.00		
29	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	505.0000	L.F.	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	37.0000	23.33 %
			15,150.00	13,635.00	-1,515.00	17,675.00	2,525.00	18,685.00	3,535.00
30	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	-2.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
31	ESC LEAD								
	48.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			4,800.00	2,400.00	-2,400.00	1,200.00	-3,600.00	4,800.00	0.00
32	INLET PROTECTION								
	11.0000	EACH	170.0000	130.0000	-23.53 %	85.0000	-50.00 %	120.0000	-29.41 %
			1,870.00	1,430.00	-440.00	935.00	-935.00	1,320.00	-550.00
33	STREET CLEANING								
	256.0000	HR	200.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	270.0000	35.00 %
			51,200.00	46,080.00	-5,120.00	38,400.00	-12,800.00	69,120.00	17,920.00
34	SILT FENCE								
	380.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %
			1,900.00	2,660.00	760.00	1,900.00	0.00	3,040.00	1,140.00
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00	30,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	65.0000	L.F.	80.0000	200.0000	150.00 %	64.0000	-20.00 %	180.0000	125.00 %	
			5,200.00	13,000.00	7,800.00	4,160.00	-1,040.00	11,700.00	6,500.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	65.0000	L.F.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			3,250.00	4,875.00	1,625.00	6,500.00	3,250.00	6,500.00	3,250.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	3,500.0000	191.67 %	1,800.0000	50.00 %	1,800.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	
39	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	900.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			22,500.00	14,400.00	-8,100.00	25,200.00	2,700.00	25,200.00	2,700.00	
40	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	8.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,325.0000	23.57 %	5,200.0000	48.57 %	5,200.0000	48.57 %	
			28,000.00	34,600.00	6,600.00	41,600.00	13,600.00	41,600.00	13,600.00	
41	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	2,800.0000	86.67 %	2,800.0000	86.67 %	
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	
42	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	400.0000	HR	85.0000	120.0000	41.18 %	25.0000	-70.59 %	96.0000	12.94 %	
			34,000.00	48,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	-24,000.00	38,400.00	4,400.00	
43	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
44	PLASTIC LINE									
	5810.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.5000	8.33 %	6.5000	8.33 %	6.5000	8.33 %	
			34,860.00	37,765.00	2,905.00	37,765.00	2,905.00	37,765.00	2,905.00	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %	450.0000	50.00 %	450.0000	50.00 %	
			900.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,350.00	450.00	
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	5500.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.5000	133.33 %	3.1500	110.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %	
			8,250.00	19,250.00	11,000.00	17,325.00	9,075.00	16,500.00	8,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022
 ----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
47	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION									
	3.0000 EACH		110.0000	500.0000	354.55 %	250.0000	127.27 %	250.0000	127.27 %	
			330.00	1,500.00	1,170.00	750.00	420.00	750.00	420.00	
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - CITY OF EVERETT									
	L.S.				275.00 %		203.75 %		205.00 %	
			40,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	121,500.00	81,500.00	122,000.00	82,000.00	
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SAC1805									
	L.S.				85.71 %		44.29 %		45.71 %	
			35,000.00	65,000.00	30,000.00	50,500.00	15,500.00	51,000.00	16,000.00	
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	4800.0000 HR		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	
			24,000.00	4,800.00	-19,200.00	9,600.00	-14,400.00	12,000.00	-12,000.00	
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	40.0000 HR		5.0000	150.0000	2,900.00 %	16.0000	220.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	
			200.00	6,000.00	5,800.00	640.00	440.00	560.00	360.00	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-78.60 %		-27.23 %		-53.77 %	
			116,810.00	25,000.00	-91,810.00	85,000.00	-31,810.00	54,000.00	-62,810.00	
53	FLAGGERS									
	144.0000 HR		100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	64.0000	-36.00 %	73.0000	-27.00 %	
			14,400.00	11,520.00	-2,880.00	9,216.00	-5,184.00	10,512.00	-3,888.00	
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1504.0000 HR		80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	64.0000	-20.00 %	70.0000	-12.50 %	
			120,320.00	120,320.00	0.00	96,256.00	-24,064.00	105,280.00	-15,040.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				-72.06 %		35.67 %		-28.04 %	
			143,140.00	40,000.00	-103,140.00	194,200.00	51,060.00	103,000.00	-40,140.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	128.0000 S.F.		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			3,840.00	3,200.00	-640.00	2,560.00	-1,280.00	5,120.00	1,280.00	
57	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES									
	300.0000 HR		120.0000	80.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-99.17 %	70.0000	-41.67 %	
			36,000.00	24,000.00	-12,000.00	300.00	-35,700.00	21,000.00	-15,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
58	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-16.67 %				
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-5,500.00	2,240.00	-3,760.00
59	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM - SAC1805	L.S.			220.00 %				224.00 %
			25,000.00	80,000.00	55,000.00	62,600.00	37,600.00	81,000.00	56,000.00
60	REMOVING AND RESETTING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.			-41.18 %				29.41 %
	900.0000		17.0000	10.0000	-6,300.00	22.0000	29.41 %	22.0000	29.41 %
			15,300.00	9,000.00	-6,300.00	19,800.00	4,500.00	19,800.00	4,500.00
OTHER ITEMS									
61	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-92.19 %				-21.88 %
			6,400.00	500.00	-5,900.00	4,500.00	-1,900.00	5,000.00	-1,400.00
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-71.43 %				-71.43 %
			35,000.00	10,000.00	-25,000.00	2,500.00	-32,500.00	10,000.00	-25,000.00
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-55.56 %				-55.56 %
			18,000.00	8,000.00	-10,000.00	2,500.00	-15,500.00	8,000.00	-10,000.00
64	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-25.00 %				-30.00 %
	500.0000		200.0000	150.0000	-25,000.00	54.0000	-73.00 %	140.0000	-30.00 %
			100,000.00	75,000.00	-25,000.00	27,000.00	-73,000.00	70,000.00	-30,000.00
65	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION	S.Y.			65.00 %				240.00 %
	300.0000		100.0000	165.0000	19,500.00	95.0000	-5.00 %	340.0000	240.00 %
			30,000.00	49,500.00	19,500.00	28,500.00	-1,500.00	102,000.00	72,000.00
66	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.			85.00 %				50.00 %
	570.0000		20.0000	37.0000	9,690.00	75.0000	275.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			11,400.00	21,090.00	9,690.00	42,750.00	31,350.00	17,100.00	5,700.00
67	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH			-96.30 %				-81.48 %
	78.0000		270.0000	10.0000	-20,280.00	20.0000	-92.59 %	50.0000	-81.48 %
			21,060.00	780.00	-20,280.00	1,560.00	-19,500.00	3,900.00	-17,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
SEATTLE WA 981991247	GIG HARBOR WA 983351711	FERNDALE WA 982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,700.0000	1,750.0000	2.94 %	900.0000	-47.06 %	1,550.0000	-8.82 %	
			1,700.00	1,750.00	50.00	900.00	-800.00	1,550.00	-150.00	
69	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	L.S.				-78.70 %		-90.74 %		1.85 %	
			10,800.00	2,300.00	-8,500.00	1,000.00	-9,800.00	11,000.00	200.00	
70	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		40,000.00		
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
73	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
74	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		22,000.00		
75	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,165.00	11,165.00		11,165.00		11,165.00		
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
77	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-50.00 %		50.00 %		900.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	500.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	
78	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	6.0000 EACH		400.0000	650.0000	62.50 %	150.0000	-62.50 %	660.0000	65.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	900.00	-1,500.00	3,960.00	1,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
79	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	-83.33 %	500.00	-2,500.00	1,500.00	-50.00 %	5,000.00	66.67 %
80	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %
81	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	5,000.00	-20.00 %	4,000.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	-40.00 %	3,970.00	-20.60 %
82	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	10.0000	90.00 %	19.0000	9.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %
			6,720.00	6,048.00	12,768.00	6,048.00	20,160.00	13,440.00	3,024.00	-3,696.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,352,794.00	-35.34%	\$3,461,000.00	-35.34%	\$3,819,558.00	-28.64%	\$4,754,313.00	-11.18%
BASE TOTAL			\$5,352,794.00	-35.34%	\$3,461,000.00	-35.34%	\$3,819,558.00	-28.64%	\$4,754,313.00	-11.18%

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			2.79 %			13.07 %		
			486,440.00	500,000.00	13,560.00	550,000.00	63,560.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2000	ACRE	18,000.0000	72,800.0000	304.44 %	50,000.0000	177.78 %			
			3,600.00	14,560.00	10,960.00	10,000.00	6,400.00			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			142.67 %			166.67 %		
			11,250.00	27,300.00	16,050.00	30,000.00	18,750.00			
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	470.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	49.0000	-18.33 %	27.5000	-54.17 %			
			28,200.00	23,030.00	-5,170.00	12,925.00	-15,275.00			
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	65.0000	L.F.	35.0000	43.0000	22.86 %	10.0000	-71.43 %			
			2,275.00	2,795.00	520.00	650.00	-1,625.00			
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	510.0000	L.F.	10.0000	44.0000	340.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %			
			5,100.00	22,440.00	17,340.00	6,120.00	1,020.00			
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %			
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,000.00	0.00			
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	450.0000	50.00 %			
			300.00	500.00	200.00	450.00	150.00			
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	5640.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	5.2500	162.50 %			
			11,280.00	28,200.00	16,920.00	29,610.00	18,330.00			
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	570.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %			
			5,700.00	10,260.00	4,560.00	2,850.00	-2,850.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
11	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN								
	12.0000 EACH		250.0000	500.00 %	1,500.0000	300.00 %	1,000.0000	300.00 %	
			3,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	
GRADING									
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	197.0000 S.Y.		90.0000	67.78 %	151.0000	-16.67 %	75.0000	-16.67 %	
			17,730.00	12,017.00	29,747.00	-2,955.00	14,775.00	-2,955.00	
DRAINAGE									
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	12.0000 L.F.		30.0000	613.33 %	214.0000	733.33 %	250.0000	733.33 %	
			360.00	2,208.00	2,568.00	2,640.00	3,000.00	2,640.00	
STORM SEWER									
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.								
	57.0000 L.F.		65.0000	172.31 %	177.0000	323.08 %	275.0000	323.08 %	
			3,705.00	6,384.00	10,089.00	11,970.00	15,675.00	11,970.00	
STRUCTURE									
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A								
	985.0000 C.Y.		150.0000	-53.33 %	70.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			147,750.00	-78,800.00	68,950.00	147,750.00	147,750.00	0.00	
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
	L.S.			-46.43 %		-57.16 %		-57.16 %	
			466,860.00	-216,750.00	250,110.00	-266,860.00	200,000.00	-266,860.00	
17	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/10								
	L.S.			-44.42 %		-23.45 %		-23.45 %	
			476,820.00	-211,820.00	265,000.00	-111,820.00	365,000.00	-111,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
18	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/14	L.S.			-18.16 %			-18.16 %	
			519,326.00	425,000.00	-94,326.00	425,000.00	-94,326.00		
19	SEISMIC RETROFIT BR. NO. 526/20	L.S.			-17.93 %			-19.54 %	
			932,103.00	765,000.00	-167,103.00	750,000.00	-182,103.00		
20	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/10	L.S.			-7.54 %			37.36 %	
			222,037.00	205,300.00	-16,737.00	305,000.00	82,963.00		
21	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/12S-E	L.S.			-7.70 %			30.61 %	
			218,212.00	201,400.00	-16,812.00	285,000.00	66,788.00		
22	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/14	L.S.			-7.69 %			47.53 %	
			237,235.00	219,000.00	-18,235.00	350,000.00	112,765.00		
23	COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 526/20	L.S.			-7.84 %			35.12 %	
			315,656.00	290,900.00	-24,756.00	426,505.00	110,849.00		
SURFACING									
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	138.0000	TON	70.0000	121.0000	72.86 %	45.0000	-35.71 %		
			9,660.00	16,698.00	7,038.00	6,210.00	-3,450.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	93.0000	TON	350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	475.0000	35.71 %		
			32,550.00	37,200.00	4,650.00	44,175.00	11,625.00		
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			494.00	494.00		494.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			329.00	329.00		329.00			
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			256.00	256.00		256.00			
29	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	505.0000	L.F.	30.0000	1.0000	-96.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %		
			15,150.00	505.00	-14,645.00	17,675.00	2,525.00		
30	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
31	ESC LEAD								
	48.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %		
			4,800.00	2,400.00	-2,400.00	3,600.00	-1,200.00		
32	INLET PROTECTION								
	11.0000	EACH	170.0000	250.0000	47.06 %	150.0000	-11.76 %		
			1,870.00	2,750.00	880.00	1,650.00	-220.00		
33	STREET CLEANING								
	256.0000	HR	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	265.0000	32.50 %		
			51,200.00	51,200.00	0.00	67,840.00	16,640.00		
34	SILT FENCE								
	380.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %		
			1,900.00	2,660.00	760.00	3,800.00	1,900.00		
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	65.0000	L.F.	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	-37.50 %		
			5,200.00	6,500.00	1,300.00	3,250.00	-1,950.00		
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	65.0000	L.F.	50.0000	140.0000	180.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %		
			3,250.00	9,100.00	5,850.00	8,125.00	4,875.00		
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,500.0000	108.33 %	2,250.0000	87.50 %		
			1,200.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	2,250.00	1,050.00		
39	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	900.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %		
			22,500.00	36,000.00	13,500.00	31,500.00	9,000.00		
40	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	8.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	6,000.0000	71.43 %	6,500.0000	85.71 %		
			28,000.00	48,000.00	20,000.00	52,000.00	24,000.00		
41	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,500.0000	133.33 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %		
			1,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	2,000.00		
42	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	400.0000	HR	85.0000	40.0000	-52.94 %	50.0000	-41.18 %		
			34,000.00	16,000.00	-18,000.00	20,000.00	-14,000.00		
43	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
44	PLASTIC LINE								
	5810.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	8.5000	41.67 %		
			34,860.00	46,480.00	11,620.00	49,385.00	14,525.00		
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	600.0000	100.00 %	600.0000	100.00 %		
			900.00	1,800.00	900.00	1,800.00	900.00		
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	5500.0000	L.F.	1.5000	4.5000	200.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %		
			8,250.00	24,750.00	16,500.00	27,500.00	19,250.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
47	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION								
	3.0000	EACH	110.0000	500.0000	354.55 %	325.0000	195.45 %		
			330.00	1,500.00	1,170.00	975.00	645.00		
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - CITY OF EVERETT								
	L.S.				381.25 %		300.00 %		
			40,000.00	192,500.00	152,500.00	160,000.00	120,000.00		
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SAC1805								
	L.S.				166.00 %		85.71 %		
			35,000.00	93,100.00	58,100.00	65,000.00	30,000.00		
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	4800.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	6.2500	25.00 %		
			24,000.00	9,600.00	-14,400.00	30,000.00	6,000.00		
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	40.0000	HR	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	12.5000	150.00 %		
			200.00	800.00	600.00	500.00	300.00		
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				242.44 %		-40.07 %		
			116,810.00	400,000.00	283,190.00	70,000.00	-46,810.00		
53	FLAGGERS								
	144.0000	HR	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	87.5000	-12.50 %		
			14,400.00	10,080.00	-4,320.00	12,600.00	-1,800.00		
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1504.0000	HR	80.0000	70.0000	-12.50 %	87.5000	9.38 %		
			120,320.00	105,280.00	-15,040.00	131,600.00	11,280.00		
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	L.S.				25.75 %		39.72 %		
			143,140.00	180,000.00	36,860.00	200,000.00	56,860.00		
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	128.0000	S.F.	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %		
			3,840.00	9,600.00	5,760.00	6,400.00	2,560.00		
57	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES								
	300.0000	HR	120.0000	70.0000	-41.67 %	110.0000	-8.33 %		
			36,000.00	21,000.00	-15,000.00	33,000.00	-3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
58	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			150.00 %		400.00 %		
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	30,000.00	24,000.00		
59	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM - SAC1805								
		L.S.			337.76 %		240.00 %		
			25,000.00	109,440.00	84,440.00	85,000.00	60,000.00		
60	REMOVING AND RESETTING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER								
	900.0000	L.F.	17.0000	30.0000	76.47 %	27.5000	61.76 %		
			15,300.00	27,000.00	11,700.00	24,750.00	9,450.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
61	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			-60.94 %		-80.47 %		
			6,400.00	2,500.00	-3,900.00	1,250.00	-5,150.00		
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-61.43 %		
			35,000.00	21,000.00	-14,000.00	13,500.00	-21,500.00		
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-37.78 %		-38.89 %		
			18,000.00	11,200.00	-6,800.00	11,000.00	-7,000.00		
64	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK								
	500.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %		
			100,000.00	90,000.00	-10,000.00	82,500.00	-17,500.00		
65	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION								
	300.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %		
			30,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00		
66	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	570.0000	L.F.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	400.00 %		
			11,400.00	57,000.00	45,600.00	57,000.00	45,600.00		
67	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	78.0000	EACH	270.0000	200.0000	-25.93 %	175.0000	-35.19 %		
			21,060.00	15,600.00	-5,460.00	13,650.00	-7,410.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
68	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000 EACH		1,700.0000	2,500.0000	47.06 %	2,150.0000	26.47 %		
			1,700.00	2,500.00	800.00	2,150.00	450.00		
69	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	L.S.				-81.48 %		-25.93 %		
			10,800.00	2,000.00	-8,800.00	8,000.00	-2,800.00		
70	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00			
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00			
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
73	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
74	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00			
75	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			11,165.00	11,165.00		11,165.00			
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
77	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				400.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00		
78	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	6.0000 EACH		400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	375.0000	-6.25 %		
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	2,250.00	-150.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009859 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5896
 HWY : SR 526
 TITLE : SR 526
 AIRPORT RD TO E CASINO RD
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 22A013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 3 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 98275-5723
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
79	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.							
			3,000.00	66.67 %	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,150.00	-28.33 %	-850.00
80	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.							
			18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00		18,000.00	0.00 %	
81	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.							
			5,000.00	12.00 %	5,600.00	600.00	5,750.00	15.00 %	750.00
82	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.							
	672.0000		10.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	
			6,720.00	6,720.00	13,440.00	6,720.00	20,160.00	13,440.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,352,794.00	-1.17%	\$5,290,427.00	\$5,550,000.00	3.68%	\$0.00	
5TH BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			\$5,352,794.00	-1.17%	\$5,290,427.00	\$5,550,000.00	3.68%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
5TH BIDDER REJECTED									